PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA]				
		Name		Exec	cution Date	
W. Robert ADDINGTON				09/20/20	010	
Stuart P. MILLER				09/20/20	010	
Michael M. PHELIPA			09/28/20	010		
Mary W. BRIGANTI			09/21/20	010		
Robert E. STEPHENS				09/21/20	010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	PNEUMOFLE	PNEUMOFLEX SYSTEMS, LLC				
Street Address:	101 E. Florida	101 E. Florida Avenue				
City:	Melbourne					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32901					
	32901 RS Total: 1		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	32901 RS Total: 1 Type	12878257	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)841 / be sent via US	-2343 Mail when the fa	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 7 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)841 <i>(407)841</i> <i>(407)841</i>	-2343 Mail when the fa				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type E DATA (407)841 (407)841 407-841 jlalan@a	-2343 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -2330	x attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)841 (407)841 (407-841 jlalan@a e: CHRIST 255 S. C	I-2343 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -2330 ddmg.com OPHER F. REG <i>i</i> vRANGE AVENU	x attempt is unsuccessful.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)841 (407)841 (407-841) jlalan@a e: CHRIST 255 S. C SUITE 1	I-2343 <i>Mail when the fa</i> -2330 ddmg.com OPHER F. REG <i>i</i> vRANGE AVENU	<i>x attempt is unsuccessful.</i> AN E			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	32901 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)841 (407)841 (407)841 (407-841 (100) (407-841) (100) (407-841) (100)	-2343 <i>Mail when the fa.</i> -2330 ddmg.com OPHER F. REG/ RANGE AVENU 401	x <i>attempt is unsuccessful.</i> AN E 801			

PATENT REEL: 025200 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W. Robert ADDINGTON of Melbourne Beach, Florida; and Stuart P. MILLER of Indialantic, Florida; and Michael M. PHELIPA of Melbourne, Florida; and Mary W. BRIGANTI of Melbourne, Florida; and Robert E. STEPHENS of Parkville, Missouri; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in <u>IMPROVED TECHNIQUES FOR EVALUATING</u> <u>URINARY STRESS INCONTINENCE AND USE OF INVOLUNTARY REFLEX COUGH</u> AS A MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC TOOL, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed September 9, 2010 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 12/878,257; and

WHEREAS, **PNEUMOFLEX SYSTEMS**, **LLC**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 025200 FRAME: 0178

70550-CIP2

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

Date (mh

Date (mm/dd/vvvv)

(mm/dd/vvvv)

 $\frac{9(z_1z_{010})}{(mm/dd/yyyy)}$

Date (mm/dd/vvvv)

DDINGTON ₩. Robe Stuart p. MILLER

Michael M/ PHELIPA

BRIGANTI

STRPHENS Robert E.